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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT SPECIFICS

Enhance your motorhome experience with our Screen Cover, designed exclusively for your 
vehicle’s front screen. This all-weather cover attaches securely with magnets for a tight 
fit, protecting against the elements in any season. Zips allow you to open the cover to let 
sunlight in without compromising protection. It also features optional storage pockets 
inside for added organisation and comes with a handy black carry bag for easy handling 
and storage.

Dimensions:
Colour:
Magnets:
Insulation (Thickness):

131.5cm (H) x 352cm (W)
Grey 
5
7mm 
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SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT FEATURES

Monster Group UK Limited’s liability will be limited to the commercial value of the 
product only.

A B

D

C

213600 - MOTORHOME SCREEN COVER

A. Folding Zippers
B. Inside Storage Pockets
C. Securing Press Stud 
D. Magnets
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SAFETY ADVICE
SAFE WORKING PRACTICE

Please read through the Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury or 
damage to the product. 

• Do not use this product for anything other than it’s intended purposes. 

• Ensure you have read and fully understood the instruction manual and safety advice 
before using this appliance.

• Always ensure the motorhome is parked and the engine is off before attempting to 
attach the screen cover. 

• Securely fasten the magnetic edges and double-check for a snug fit to prevent the 
cover from detaching unexpectedly.

• Do not operate the vehicle with the screen cover on. Remove the cover completely 
before driving to maintain full visibility and ensure safe operation of the motorhome.

• Be cautious when handling the magnets, as they are very strong. Keep electronic     
devices, credit cards, and other items sensitive to magnets away from the cover to 
avoid potential damage. 

• While the cover is designed for all-weather use, in extreme weather conditions such 
as heavy snow or high winds, regularly check the cover’s integrity and attachment to 
ensure it remains secure.

• Regularly clean both the screen cover and the motorhome’s screen to prevent   
scratches. Follow the maintenance instructions for cleaning to avoid damaging the 
cover’s materials. 

• When not in use, fold the cover neatly and store it in the provided black carry bag 
to protect it from dirt and damage. Keep the storage bag in a dry and cool place to 
prevent deterioration. 
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USER GUIDE
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
1. Before starting, ensure that the motorhome’s screen is clean and dry. Remove any 

debris or dust to prevent scratches and ensure the magnets adhere properly. 

2. Carefully unfold the screen cover and lay it flat to identify the top and bottom edges. 
The zippers should be positioned towards the top half to allow for opening. 

3. Align the cover with the top edge of the motorhome screen. The side with the  
magnets should attach to the front bonnet. Ensure that the cover is centred. 

4. Attach the pouches by threading the toggles through the eyelet holes at the top of the 
pouch fabric, then run the bag strings over the top of the door and close the door to 
secure the strings in place.

5. Once all the magnets are attached, adjust the cover as necessary to eliminate any 
wrinkles or loose areas, ensuring a snug and secure fit all around the screen. 

6. Use the adjustable velcro to adjust around the wing mirrors for a tight secure fit.

7. If partial opening of the screen is desired, use the zippers located at the top of the 
cover to create openings. 

8. After installation, give the cover a gentle tug in different areas to ensure that it is           
securely attached and will not come off easily.

9. To remove the cover, simply pull it gently away from the screen, unstick the velcro 
from the wing mirrors at both sides, then from the corners. Fold the cover neatly and 
place it back into the black carrier bag for storage. 

213600 - MOTORHOME SCREEN COVER
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MAINTENANCE
Use a damp cloth to wipe excess dirt from the screen cover after each use.

Do NOT use bleach, alcohol or ammonia based cleaning fluids on your motorhome screen 
cover as these will damage the material.

Do NOT use a heat source to dry the screen cover, allow to dry naturally.

Once the cover is dry, fold it neatly and store it in the provided carry bag in a cool, dry 
place to prevent mould and mildew growth. 

USER GUIDE
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TROUBLESHOOTING
RESOLUTION GUIDE

If there appears to be any part missing from your order, contact our friendly and helpful 
Customer Support Team within 7 days of receipt.

WHAT DO I DO IF THERE ARE MISSING PARTS FROM MY ORDER?

FOR ALL OTHER ISSUES, PLEASE CONTACT OUR
CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM.

213600 - MOTORHOME SCREEN COVER



SPÉCIFICATIONS
DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT
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DÉTAILS DU PRODUIT

Améliorez votre expérience en camping-car avec notre Couverture pour Pare-Brise,  
spécialement conçue pour le pare-brise de votre véhicule. Cette couverture toutes saisons 
s’installe solidement avec des aimants pour un ajustement parfait, protégeant contre les 
éléments quelle que soit la saison. Les fermetures éclair permettent d’ouvrir la couverture 
pour laisser entrer le soleil sans compromettre la protection. Elle dispose également de 
poches de rangement intérieures optionnelles pour une organisation supplémentaire et 
est accompagnée d’un sac de transport noir pratique pour une manipulation et un  
stockage faciles.

Dimensions
Couleur
Fixation
Isolation (D’épaisseur)

131.5cm (H) x 352cm (W)
Gris
5 aimants
7mm
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La responsabilité de Monster Group UK Limited sera limitée à la valeur commerciale 
du produit.

SPÉCIFICATIONS
CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT

213600- COUVERTURE D’ÉCRAN POUR CAMPING-CAR

A- Fermetures Éclair Pliantes
B- Poches Intérieures
C- Bouton-pression
D- Aimants

A B

D

C
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CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ
PRATIQUE DE TRAVAIL SÉCURITAIRE

Veuillez lire les pratiques de travail sécurisées pour prévenir les blessures ou les dom-
mages au produit.

• N’utilisez pas cet article à d’autres fins que celles pour lesquelles il est destiné.

• Assurez-vous d’avoir lu et bien compris le manuel d’instruction et les conseils de sécu-
rité avant d’utiliser cet article.

• Assurez-vous toujours que le camping-car est garé et que le moteur est éteint avant de 
tenter de fixer la couverture pour pare-brise.

• Fixez solidement les bords magnétiques et vérifiez à nouveau que l’ajustement est 
bien serré afin de prévenir le détachement inattendu de la couverture.

• Ne faites pas fonctionner le véhicule avec la couverture installée. Retirez   
complètement la couverture avant de conduire pour maintenir une visibilité complète 
et assurer une conduite sécurisée du camping-car.

• Soyez prudent lors de la manipulation des aimants, car ils sont très puissants. 
Éloignez les appareils électroniques, les cartes de crédit et autres objets sensibles aux 
aimants de la couverture pour éviter des dommages potentiels.

• Bien que la couverture soit conçue pour être utilisée par tous les temps, en cas de 
conditions météorologiques extrêmes telles que de fortes neiges ou de grands vents, 
vérifiez régulièrement l’intégrité et la fixation de la couverture pour assurer sa sécurité.

• Nettoyez régulièrement à la fois la couverture et le pare-brise du camping-car pour 
éviter les rayures. Suivez les instructions du fabricant pour le nettoyage afin d’éviter 
d’endommager les matériaux de la couverture.

• Lorsqu’elle n’est pas utilisée, pliez soigneusement la couverture et rangez-la dans 
le sac de transport noir fourni pour la protéger de la saleté et des dommages.  
Conservez le sac de rangement dans un endroit sec et frais pour éviter la   
détérioration.



11

MODE D’EMPLOI
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

213600- COUVERTURE D’ÉCRAN POUR CAMPING-CAR

1. Avant de commencer, assurez-vous que le pare-brise du camping-car est propre et 
sec. Enlevez tout débris ou poussière pour éviter les rayures et assurer une bonne 
adhérence des aimants.

2. Dépliez soigneusement la couverture d’écran et posez-la à plat pour identifier les 
bords supérieur et inférieur. Les fermetures éclair doivent être positionnées vers la 
moitié supérieure pour permettre l’ouverture.

3. Alignez la couverture avec le bord supérieur du pare-brise du camping-car. Le côté 
avec les aimants doit se fixer sur le capot avant. Assurez-vous que la couverture est 
bien centrée.

4. Attachez les pochettes en passant les boutons de serrage à travers les trous des œil-
lets en haut du tissu de la pochette, puis passez les cordons du sac par-dessus le haut 
de la porte et fermez la porte pour sécuriser les cordons en place

5. Une fois tous les aimants attachés, ajustez la couverture si nécessaire pour éliminer 
tout pli ou zone lâche, en garantissant un ajustement serré et sécurisé autour du  
pare-brise.

6. Utilisez le Velcro ajustable pour adapter autour des rétroviseurs pour un ajustement 
sécurisé.

7. Si une ouverture partielle de l’écran est désirée, utilisez les fermetures éclair situées en 
haut de la couverture pour créer des ouvertures.

8. Après l’installation, tirez doucement sur la couverture dans différentes zones pour 
vous assurer qu’elle est bien fixée et qu’elle ne se détachera pas facilement

9. Pour retirer la couverture, tirez-la doucement loin du pare-brise, détachez le Velcro 
des rétroviseurs des deux côtés, puis des coins. Pliez la couverture soigneusement et 
remettez-la dans le sac de transport noir pour le stockage.
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MODE D’EMPLOI
ENTRETIEN
Utilisez un chiffon humide pour essuyer l’excès de saleté de la couverture d’écran après 
chaque utilisation.

N’utilisez PAS de javel, d’alcool ou de produits de nettoyage à base d’ammoniac sur votre 
couverture pour pare-brise de camping-car car cela endommagerait le matériel.

N’utilisez PAS de source de chaleur pour sécher la couverture, laissez-la sécher   
naturellement.

Une fois la couverture sèche, pliez-la soigneusement et rangez-la dans le sac de transport 
fourni dans un endroit frais et sec pour prévenir la croissance de moisissures. 
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DÉPANNAGE
GUIDE  DE RÉSOLUTION 

S’il semble manquer des pièces à votre commande, contactez notre équipe du service 
client dans les 7 jours suivant la réception.

QUE FAIRE S’IL MANQUE DES PIÈCES À MA COMMANDE? 

POUR TOUT AUTRE PROBLÈME, VEUILLEZ  
CONTACTER NOTRE ÉQUIPE DU SERVICE CLIENT.

213600- COUVERTURE D’ÉCRAN POUR CAMPING-CAR
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SPEZIFIKATIONEN
PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKA 

Verbessern Sie Ihr Wohnmobil-Erlebnis mit unserer Frontscheibenabdeckung, 
die speziell für die Frontscheibe Ihres Fahrzeugs entwickelt wurde. Diese Allwet-
ter-Abdeckung haftet sicher mit Magneten für einen festen Sitz und schützt in jeder 
Jahreszeit vor den Elementen. Reißverschlüsse ermöglichen es Ihnen, die Abdeckung 
zu öffnen, um Sonnenlicht einzulassen, ohne den Schutz zu beeinträchtigen. Sie 
verfügt außerdem über optionale Innentaschen für zusätzliche Organisation und 
kommt mit einer praktischen schwarzen Tragetasche für einfaches Handling und 
Lagerung.

Maße
Farbe
Befestigung
Isolierung (Dick)

131.5cm (H) x 352cm (W)
Grau
5
7 mm
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Die Haftung von Monster Group UK Limited ist auf den Handelswert des Produkts 
beschränkt.

SPEZIFIKATION
PRODUKTMERKMALE

213600 - MOTORHOME-ABDECKUNG

A. Faltbare Reißverschlüsse
B. Innentaschen
C. Druckknopfverschluss
D. Magnete

A B

D

C



16

SICHERHEITSHINWEIS
SICHERES ARBEITEN

Bitte lesen Sie die Sicherheitsrichtlinien zur Arbeitssicherheit, um Verletzungen oder 
Schäden am Produkt zu vermeiden.

• Verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nicht für andere als die vorgesehenen Zwecke.

• Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie das Handbuch und die Sicherheitshinweise gelesen und 
vollständig verstanden haben, bevor Sie dieses Gerät verwenden.

• Stellen Sie immer sicher, dass das Wohnmobil geparkt ist und der Motor ausgeschaltet 
ist, bevor Sie versuchen, die Frontscheibenabdeckung anzubringen.

• Befestigen Sie die magnetischen Kanten sicher und überprüfen Sie sie erneut auf 
einen festen Sitz, um zu verhindern, dass sich die Abdeckung unerwartet löst.

• Betreiben Sie das Fahrzeug nicht mit angebrachter Frontscheibenabdeckung. 
Entfernen Sie die Abdeckung vollständig, bevor Sie fahren, um volle Sichtbarkeit zu 
gewährleisten und einen sicheren Betrieb des Wohnmobils zu ermöglichen.

• Seien Sie vorsichtig beim Umgang mit den Magneten, da sie sehr stark sind. Halten Sie 
elektronische Geräte, Kreditkarten und andere magnetempfindliche Gegenstände fern 
von der Abdeckung, um potenzielle Schäden zu vermeiden.

• Obwohl die Abdeckung für den ganzjährigen Einsatz konzipiert ist, überprüfen Sie bei 
extremen Wetterbedingungen wie starkem Schneefall oder starkem Wind regelmäßig 
die Integrität und Befestigung der Abdeckung, um deren Sicherheit zu gewährleisten.

• Reinigen Sie regelmäßig sowohl die Frontscheibenabdeckung als auch die  
Frontscheibe des Wohnmobils, um Kratzer zu vermeiden. Befolgen Sie die   
Reinigungsanweisungen des Herstellers, um Beschädigungen des Materials der Ab-
deckung zu vermeiden.

• Falten Sie die Abdeckung, wenn sie nicht in Gebrauch ist, ordentlich zusammen und 
verstauen Sie sie in der mitgelieferten schwarzen Tragetasche, um sie vor Schmutz 
und Beschädigungen zu schützen. Bewahren Sie die Tragetasche an einem trockenen 
und kühlen Ort auf, um eine Verschlechterung zu verhindern.
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BENUTZERLEITFADEN
MONTAGEANLEITUNGEN

213600 - MOTORHOME-ABDECKUNG

1. Stellen Sie vor Beginn sicher, dass die Frontscheibe des Wohnmobils sauber und 
trocken ist. Entfernen Sie jeglichen Schmutz oder Staub, um Kratzer zu vermeiden und 
eine gute Haftung der Magneten zu gewährleisten.

2. Entfalten Sie die Frontscheibenabdeckung vorsichtig und legen Sie sie flach hin, um 
die oberen und unteren Kanten zu identifizieren. Die Reißverschlüsse sollten zur ober-
en Hälfte hin positioniert sein, um eine Öffnung zu ermöglichen.

3. Richten Sie die Abdeckung an der oberen Kante der Wohnmobil-Frontscheibes aus. 
Die Seite mit den Magneten sollte am Frontmotorhaube befestigt werden. Stellen Sie 
sicher, dass die Abdeckung zentriert ist.

4. Befestigen Sie die Taschen, indem Sie die Knebel Knöpfe durch die Ösenlöcher oben 
am Taschenstoff fädeln, dann ziehen Sie die Taschenschnüre über die Oberseite der 
Tür und schließen Sie die Tür, um die Schnüre zu sichern.

5. Nachdem alle Magneten befestigt sind, passen Sie die Abdeckung bei Bedarf an, um 
Falten oder lose Bereiche zu beseitigen, und sorgen Sie für einen festen und sicheren 
Sitz um die gesamte Frontscheibe.

6. Verwenden Sie den verstellbaren Klettverschluss, um ihn um die Außenspiegel für 
einen festen Sitz anzupassen.

7. Wenn eine teilweise Öffnung der Frontscheibes gewünscht wird, verwenden Sie die 
oben an der Abdeckung befindlichen Reißverschlüsse, um Öffnungen zu schaffen.

8. Nach der Installation ziehen Sie vorsichtig an verschiedenen Stellen der Abdeckung, 
um sicherzustellen, dass sie sicher befestigt ist und nicht leicht abkommt.

9. Um die Abdeckung zu entfernen, ziehen Sie sie einfach vorsichtig von der Frontschei-
be weg, lösen Sie den Klettverschluss von den Außenspiegeln an beiden Seiten und 
dann von den Ecken. Falten Sie die Abdeckung ordentlich zusammen und legen Sie 
sie zurück in die schwarze Tragetasche zur Aufbewahrung.
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BENUTZERLEITFADEN
WARTUNG
Verwenden Sie ein feuchtes Tuch, um überschüssigen Schmutz von der Frontscheibenab-
deckung nach jedem Gebrauch abzuwischen.

Verwenden Sie KEIN Bleichmittel, Alkohol oder auf Ammoniak basierende Reinigung-
smittel für Ihre Wohnmobil-Frontscheibenabdeckung, da diese das Material beschädigen 
würden.

Verwenden Sie KEINE Wärmequelle, um die Frontscheibenabdeckung zu trocknen; lassen 
Sie sie natürlich trocknen.

Sobald die Abdeckung trocken ist, falten Sie sie ordentlich zusammen und verstauen Sie 
sie in der mitgelieferten Tragetasche an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, um Schimmel- und 
Schimmelwachstum zu verhindern.
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FEHLERBEHEBUNG
LÖSUNGSGUIDE

Falls bei Ihrer Bestellung ein Teil zu fehlen scheint, wenden Sie sich bitte innerhalb von 7 
Tagen nach Erhalt der Ware an unser freundliches und hilfsbereites Kundenservice-Team.

WAS MACHE ICH, WENN BEI MEINER BESTELLUNG TEILE FEHLEN?

FÜR ALLE ANDEREN FRAGEN WENDEN SIE SICH BITTE AN  
UNSER KUNDENSERVICE-TEAM.

213600 - MOTORHOME-ABDECKUNG
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ESPECIFICACIONES
DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO 

Mejore su experiencia en autocaravana con nuestra Cubierta para Parabrisas, diseñada 
exclusivamente para el parabrisas frontal de su vehículo Esta cubierta para todo clima se 
sujeta de manera segura con imanes para un ajuste perfecto, protegiendo contra los ele-
mentos en cualquier estación. Las cremalleras permiten abrir la cubierta para dejar entrar 
la luz solar sin comprometer la protección. También cuenta con bolsillos de almacenami-
ento opcionales en el interior para una mayor organización y viene con una práctica bolsa 
de transporte negra para un fácil manejo y almacenamiento.

Dimensiones: 
Color:
Imanes: 
Aislamiento (Grosor):

131.5cm (H) x 352cm (W)
Gris
5
7 mm
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La responsabilidad de Monster Group UK Limited estará limitada únicamente al valor 
comercial del producto. 

ESPECIFICACIONES
CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO

213600 - CUBIERTA DE PANTALLA PARA AUTOCARAVANA

A. Cremalleras Plegables
B. Bolsillos Interiores
C. Cierre de Broche a Presión
D. Imanes

A B

D

C



22

CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD
PRÁCTICAS DE TRABAJO SEGURAS

Lea las prácticas de trabajo seguras para garantizar la prevención de lesiones o daños 
al producto.

• No utilice este dispositivo para nada que no sean sus propósitos previstos.

• Asegúrese de haber leído y comprendido completamente el manual de   
instrucciones y los consejos de seguridad antes de usar este dispositivo.

• Siempre asegúrese de que la autocaravana esté estacionada y el motor apagado 
antes de intentar colocar la cubierta de parabrisas.

• Asegure firmemente los bordes magnéticos y revise de nuevo para un ajuste seguro 
para prevenir que la cubierta se despegue inesperadamente.

• No opere el vehículo con la cubierta de parabrisas puesta. Retire completamente la 
cubierta antes de conducir para mantener la visibilidad completa y asegurar la oper-
ación segura de la autocaravana.

• Tenga cuidado al manejar los imanes, ya que son muy fuertes. Mantenga los dispos-
itivos electrónicos, tarjetas de crédito y otros objetos sensibles a los imanes alejados 
de la cubierta para evitar daños potenciales.

• Aunque la cubierta está diseñada para uso en todas las condiciones meteorológicas, 
en condiciones extremas como nieve pesada o vientos fuertes, revise regularmente la 
integridad y la fijación de la cubierta para asegurar que permanezca segura.

• Limpie regularmente tanto la cubierta de parabrisas como el parabrisas de la au-
tocaravana e sí para prevenir arañazos. Siga las instrucciones del fabricante para la 
limpieza y evitar dañar los materiales de la cubierta.

• Cuando no esté en uso, doble la cubierta cuidadosamente y guárdela en la bolsa de 
transporte negra proporcionada para protegerla de la suciedad y los daños. 

• Mantenga la bolsa de almacenamiento en un lugar seco y fresco para prevenir el 
deterioro.
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GUÍA DEL USUARIO
INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

213600 - CUBIERTA DE PANTALLA PARA AUTOCARAVANA

1. Antes de comenzar, asegúrese de que el parabrisas de la autocaravana esté 
limpia y seca. Elimine cualquier escombro o polvo para prevenir arañazos y 
asegurar que los imanes se adhieran correctamente.

2. Despliegue cuidadosamente la cubierta y colóquela plana para identificar los 
bordes superior e inferior. Las cremalleras deben estar posicionadas hacia la 
mitad superior para permitir la apertura.

3. Alinee la cubierta con el borde superior del parabrisas de la autocaravana. El 
lado con los imanes debe adherirse al capó frontal. Asegúrese de que la cubier-
ta esté centrada.

4. Adjunta las bolsas introduciendo los pasadores a través de los ojales en la parte 
superior de la tela de la bolsa, luego pasa las cuerdas de la bolsa por encima de 
la puerta y cierra la puerta para asegurar las cuerdas en su lugar.

5. Una vez que todos los imanes estén adheridos, ajuste la cubierta según sea 
necesario para eliminar cualquier arruga o área suelta, asegurando un ajuste 
ceñido y seguro alrededor del parabrisas.

6. Use el velcro ajustable para ajustar alrededor de los espejos laterales para un 
ajuste seguro y firme.

7. Si se desea una apertura parcial, use las cremalleras ubicadas en la parte superi-
or de la cubierta para crear aperturas.

8. Después de la instalación, tire suavemente de la cubierta en diferentes áreas 
para asegurarse de que esté bien sujeta y no se desprenda fácilmente.

9. Para retirar la cubierta, simplemente tire suavemente de ella alejándola del 
parabrisas, despegue el velcro de los espejos laterales en ambos lados, luego 
de las esquinas. Doble la cubierta cuidadosamente y colóquela de nuevo en la 
bolsa de transporte negra para su almacenamiento.
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GUÍA DEL USUARIO
MANTENIMIENTO
Use un paño húmedo para limpiar el exceso de suciedad de la cubierta de parabrisas 
después de cada uso.

NO use blanqueador, alcohol o líquidos de limpieza a base de amoníaco en su cubierta de 
parabrisas de autocaravana, ya que estos dañarán el material.

NO use una fuente de calor para secar la cubierta del parabrisas, deje que se seque natu-
ralmente.

Una vez que la cubierta esté seca, dóblela cuidadosamente y guárdela en la bolsa de 
transporte proporcionada en un lugar fresco y seco para prevenir el crecimiento de moho 
y hongos.
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SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS
GUÍA DE RESOLUCIÓN

Si parece faltar alguna pieza en su pedido, por favor, comuníquese con nuestro amable 
y servicial Equipo de Atención al Cliente en los 7 días posteriores a la recepción de su 
pedido.

¿QUÉ PUEDO HACER SI LE FALTAN PIEZAS A MI PEDIDO?

PARA CUALQUIER OTRO PROBLEMA, POR FAVOR CONTACTE 
CON NUESTRO EQUIPO DE ATENCIÓN AL CLIENTE

213600 - CUBIERTA DE PANTALLA PARA AUTOCARAVANA
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SPECIFICHE
DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO  

Migliorate la vostra esperienza in camper con la nostra Copertura per Parabrezza, pro-
gettata esclusivamente per il parabrezza anteriore del vostro veicolo. Questa copertura 
per tutte le stagioni si attacca in modo sicuro con magneti, garantendo una perfetta  
aderenza e proteggendovi dagli elementi atmosferici in qualsiasi stagione. Le cerniere 
permettono di aprire la copertura per lasciare entrare la luce solare senza  
compromettere la protezione. Dispone anche di tasche di stoccaggio interne opzionali 
per una maggiore organizzazione e viene fornita con una pratica borsa nera per un facile 
trasporto e stoccaggio.

Dimensioni: 
Colore: 
Magneti:
Isolamento (Spessore):

131.5cm (H) x 352cm (W)
Grigio 
5 
7mm
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La responsabilità di Monster Group UK Limited sarà limitata al solo valore commerciale 
del prodotto.

SPECIFICHE
CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO

213600 - COPERTURA SCHERMO PER CAMPER

A. Cerniere Pieghevoli
B. Tasche Interne
C. Chiusura a Pressione
D. Magneti

A B

D

C
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CONSIGLI PER LA SICUREZZA
PRATICHE DI LAVORO SICURO

Leggete attentamente le Pratiche di Lavoro Sicure per prevenire infortuni o danni al 
prodotto.

• Non utilizzare questo apparecchio per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.

• Assicuratevi di aver letto e compreso completamente il manuale di istruzioni e i  
consigli di sicurezza prima di usare questo apparecchio.

• Assicuratevi sempre che il camper sia parcheggiato e il motore spento prima di  
tentare di attaccare la copertura del parabrezza.

• Fissate saldamente i bordi magnetici e ricontrollate per una vestibilità sicura per  
prevenire che la copertura si stacchi inaspettatamente.

• Non operate il veicolo con la copertura del parabrezza montata. Rimuovete   
completamente la copertura prima di guidare per mantenere la piena visibilità e 
garantire un’operazione sicura del camper.

• Fate attenzione nel maneggiare i magneti, poiché sono molto forti. Tenete   
dispositivi elettronici, carte di credito e altri oggetti sensibili ai magneti lontani dalla 
copertura per evitare danni potenziali.

• Sebbene la copertura sia progettata per l’uso in tutte le condizioni meteorologiche, 
in condizioni estreme come neve pesante o venti forti, controllate regolarmente           
l’integrità e il fissaggio della copertura per assicurare che rimanga sicura.

• Pulite regolarmente sia la copertura del parabrezza che il parabrezza del camper per 
prevenire graffi. Seguite le istruzioni del produttore per la pulizia per evitare di  
danneggiare i materiali della copertura.

• Quando non in uso, piegate ordinatamente la copertura e riponetela nella borsa  
portatile nera fornita per proteggerla da sporco e danni. Conservate la borsa in un 
luogo asciutto e fresco per prevenire il deterioramento.
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GUIDA UTENTE
ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO

213600 - COPERTURA SCHERMO PER CAMPER

1. Prima di iniziare, assicuratevi che lo schermo del camper sia pulito e asciutto.  
Rimuovete qualsiasi detrito o polvere per prevenire graffi e assicurare che i magneti 
aderiscano correttamente.

2. Srotolate con attenzione la copertura del parabrezza e stendetela piatta per identifi-
care i bordi superiore e inferiore. Le cerniere dovrebbero essere posizionate verso la 
metà superiore per permettere l’apertura.

3. Allineate la copertura con il bordo superiore dello schermo del camper. Il lato con 
i magneti dovrebbe attaccarsi al cofano anteriore. Assicuratevi che la copertura sia 
centrata.

4. Attacca le tasche infilando i fermagli attraverso le asole all’estremità superiore del 
tessuto della copertura, quindi fai passare i lacci della borsa sopra la parte superiore 
della portella della tua vettura e chiudila per fissare in posizione i lacci.

5. Una volta che tutti i magneti sono attaccati, regolate la copertura come necessario per 
eliminare eventuali pieghe o aree lasse, garantendo una vestibilità sicura e aderente 
intorno al parabrezza.

6. Utilizzate il velcro regolabile per adattarlo intorno agli specchietti per una vestibilità 
sicura.

7. Se desiderate un’apertura parziale dello schermo, utilizzate le cerniere situate nella 
parte superiore della copertura per creare aperture.

8. Dopo l’installazione, date un leggero strappo alla copertura in diverse aree per assicu-
rarvi che sia fissata in modo sicuro e non si stacchi facilmente.

9. Per rimuovere la copertura, tiratela semplicemente via dallo schermo, staccate il vel-
cro dagli specchietti laterali su entrambi i lati, poi dagli angoli. Piegate ordinatamente 
la copertura e riponetela nella borsa nera per il trasporto.
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GUÍA DEL USUARIO
MANTENIMIENTO

Usate un panno umido per pulire l’eccesso di sporco dalla copertura del parabrezza 
dopo ogni uso.

NON usate candeggina, alcol o fluidi di pulizia a base di ammoniaca sulla vostra coper-
tura dello schermo del camper poiché danneggeranno il materiale.

NON usate una fonte di calore per asciugare la copertura dello schermo, lasciate che si 
asciughi naturalmente.

Una volta che la copertura è asciutta, piegatela ordinatamente e riponetela nella borsa 
fornita in un luogo fresco e asciutto per prevenire la crescita di muffe e funghi.
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RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI
GUIDA ALLA RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI

Se sembra che all’interno del tuo ordine manchino delle parti, contatta il nostro gentile e 
disponibile team di assistenza clienti entro 7 giorni dalla ricezione del tuo ordine.

COSA DEVO FARE SE NEL MIO ORDINE CI SONO DELLE PARTI 
MANCANTI?

PER QUALUNQUE ALTRO PROBLEMA, CONTATTA IL NOSTRO 
TEAM DI ASSISTENZA CLIENTI.

213600 - COPERTURA SCHERMO PER CAMPER
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PRODUCT OMSCHRIJVING
OMSCHRIJVING

PRODUCTSPECIFICATIES 

Verbeter uw camperervaring met onze Schermhoes, exclusief ontworpen voor het  
voorste scherm van uw voertuig. Deze weerbestendige hoes bevestigt veilig met magneten 
voor een strakke pasvorm, en beschermt tegen de elementen in elk seizoen. Ritsen laten u 
de hoes openen om zonlicht binnen te laten zonder de bescherming in gevaar te brengen. 
Het heeft ook optionele opbergvakken aan de binnenkant voor extra organisatie en wordt 
geleverd met een handige zwarte draagtas voor eenvoudig hanteren en opbergen.

Afmetingen: 
Kleur: 
Magneten: 
Isolatie (Dikte):

131.5cm (H) x 352cm (W)
Grijs
5   
7 mm 
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De aansprakelijkheid van Monster Group UK Limited is beperkt tot de commerciële 
waarde van het product.

SPECIFICATIE
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIE

213600 - CAMPER SCHERMBEDEKKING 

A. Vouwbare Ritsen
B. Binnenvakken
C. Drukknoopsluiting
D. Magneten

A B

D

C
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VEILIGHEIDSADVIIES
VEILIG GEBRUIK

Lees de Veilige Werkpraktijken door om letsel of schade aan het product te voorkomen.

• Gebruik dit apparaat niet voor iets anders dan zijn beoogde doeleinden.

• Zorg ervoor dat u de handleiding en veiligheidsadviezen volledig heeft gelezen en 
begrepen voordat u dit apparaat gebruikt.

• Zorg er altijd voor dat de camper geparkeerd staat en de motor uit is voordat u  
probeert de schermhoes te bevestigen.

• Bevestig de magnetische randen stevig en controleer opnieuw voor een strakke 
pasvorm om te voorkomen dat de hoes onverwacht losraakt.

• Bedien het voertuig niet met de schermhoes erop. Verwijder de hoes volledig  
voordat u gaat rijden om volledige zichtbaarheid te behouden en een veilige  
bediening van de camper te garanderen.

• Wees voorzichtig bij het hanteren van de magneten, want ze zijn zeer sterk. Houd 
elektronische apparaten, creditcards en andere magnetengevoelige items weg van de 
hoes om potentiële schade te vermijden.

• Hoewel de hoes is ontworpen voor gebruik in alle weersomstandigheden,   
controleer bij extreme weersomstandigheden zoals zware sneeuwval of hoge  
winden regelmatig de integriteit en bevestiging van de hoes om te zorgen dat deze 
veilig blijft.

• Reinig regelmatig zowel de schermhoes als het scherm van de camper om krassen te 
voorkomen. Volg de instructies van de fabrikant voor het reinigen om schade aan de 
materialen van de hoes te voorkomen.

• Vouw de hoes netjes op en bewaar deze in de meegeleverde zwarte draagtas om deze 
tegen vuil en beschadiging te beschermen. Bewaar de opbergtas op een droge en 
koele plaats om verslechtering te voorkomen.



35

HANDLEIDING
MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES

213600 - CAMPER SCHERMBEDEKKING

1. Zorg ervoor dat het scherm van de camper schoon en droog is voordat u begint. Ver-
wijder eventueel puin of stof om krassen te voorkomen en zorg ervoor dat de  
magneten goed hechten.

2. Vouw de schermhoes zorgvuldig uit en leg deze plat om de boven- en onderkanten te 
identificeren. De ritsen moeten naar de bovenste helft gericht zijn om opening  
mogelijk te maken.

3. Lijn de hoes uit met de bovenrand van het camperscherm. De kant met de magneten 
moet aan de voorkap bevestigen. Zorg ervoor dat de hoes gecentreerd is.

4. Bevestig de zakjes door de toggles door de oogjesgaten aan de bovenkant van de 
zakstof te rijgen, loop vervolgens met de tas touwtjes over de bovenkant van de deur 
en sluit de deur om de touwtjes op hun plaats te houden.

5. Zodra alle magneten zijn bevestigd, stel de hoes indien nodig bij om eventuele 
rimpels of losse delen te elimineren, en zorg voor een nauwsluitende en veilige 
pasvorm rond het scherm.

6. Gebruik het verstelbare velcro om rond de zijspiegels voor een strakke, veilige 
pasvorm te zorgen.

7. Als een gedeeltelijke opening van het scherm gewenst is, gebruik dan de ritsen aan de 
bovenkant van de hoes om openingen te creëren.

8. Geef na installatie de hoes een zachte ruk op verschillende plaatsen om te zorgen dat 
deze veilig bevestigd is en niet gemakkelijk loskomt.

9. Om de hoes te verwijderen, trek deze voorzichtig weg van het scherm, maak het velcro 
los van de zijspiegels aan beide kanten, vervolgens van de hoeken. Vouw de hoes 
netjes op en plaats deze terug in de zwarte draagtas voor opslag.
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HANDLEIDING
ONDERHOUD
Gebruik een vochtige doek om overtollig vuil van de schermhoes na elk gebruik af te 
vegen.

Gebruik GEEN bleekmiddel, alcohol of op ammoniak gebaseerde schoonmaakmiddelen 
op uw camperschermhoes, omdat deze het materiaal zullen beschadigen.

Gebruik GEEN warmtebron om de schermhoes te drogen, laat deze natuurlijk drogen.

Zodra de hoes droog is, vouw deze netjes op en bewaar deze in de meegeleverde draagtas 
op een koele, droge plaats om schimmel- en meeldauwgroei te voorkomen.
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PROBLEEM OPLOSSEN
OPLOSSINGEN

Neem wanneer een onderdeel van je bestelling ontbreekt binnen 7 dagen na ontvangst 
contact op met onze vriendelijke en behulpzame klantenservice. 

WAT MOET IK DOEN ALS ER ONDERDELEN VAN MIJN BESTEL-
LING ONTBREKEN? 

NEEM VOOR ALLE ANDERE KWESTIES CONTACT  
MET ONZE KLANTENSERVICE OP.

213600 - CAMPER SCHERMBEDEKKING
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SPECIFIKATION
PRODUKTBESKRIVNING

PRODUKTSPECIFIKATIONER 

Förbättra din husbilupplevelse med vårt Skärmskydd, designat exklusivt för fordonets 
främre skärm. Detta skydd för alla väder fäster säkert med magneter för en tät passform, 
vilket skyddar mot elementen under alla säsonger. Dragkedjor tillåter dig att öppna  
skyddet för att släppa in solljus utan att kompromissa med skyddet. Det har också valfria  
förvaringsfickor på insidan för extra organisation och levereras med en praktisk svart 
bärväska för enkel hantering och förvaring.

Dimensioner:
Färg:
Magneter: 
Isolering (Tjocklek): 

131.5cm (H) x 352cm (W)
Grå
5 magneter, 
7 mm tjock
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Monster Group UK Limiteds ansvar begränsas endast till produktens kommersiella värde.

SPECIFIKATION
PRODUKTFUNKTIONER

213600- SKÄRMSKYDD FÖR HUSBIL

A. Vikbara Dragkedjor
B. Invändiga Förvaringsfickor
C. Tryckknappsfäste
D. Magneter

A B

D

C
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SÄKERHETSRÅD
SÄKER ARBETSÖVNING

Läs igenom säkerhetsföreskrifterna för att förhindra skador eller skador på produkten.

• Använd inte denna produkt för något annat än dess avsedda ändamål.

• Se till att du har läst och fullständigt förstått bruksanvisningen och säkerhetsråden 
innan du använder denna produkt.

• Se alltid till att husbilen är parkerad och motorn är avstängd innan du försöker fästa 
skärmskyddet.

• Fäst de magnetiska kanterna säkert och kontrollera igen för en tät passform för att 
förhindra att skyddet lossnar oväntat.

• Kör inte fordonet med skärmskyddet på. Ta bort skyddet helt innan körning för att 
bibehålla full sikt och säker drift av husbilen.

• Var försiktig när du hanterar magneterna, eftersom de är mycket starka. Håll                 
elektroniska enheter, kreditkort och andra föremål känsliga för magneter borta från 
skyddet för att undvika potentiell skada.

• Även om skyddet är utformat för användning i alla väder, kontrollera regelbundet 
skyddets integritet och fästen i extrema väderförhållanden som tung snö eller starka 
vindar för att säkerställa att det förblir säkert.

• Rengör regelbundet både skärmskyddet och husbilens skärm för att förhindra 
repor. Följ tillverkarens instruktioner för rengöring för att undvika att skada skyddets           
material.

• När det inte används, vik skyddet prydligt och förvara det i den medföljande svarta 
bärväskan för att skydda det från smuts och skador. Förvara förvaringsväskan på en 
torr och sval plats för att förhindra försämring.
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ANVÄNDARGUIDE
MONTERINGS INSTRUKTIONER

213600- SKÄRMSKYDD FÖR HUSBIL

1. Innan du börjar, se till att husbilens skärm är ren och torr. Ta bort eventuellt skräp eller 
damm för att förhindra repor och säkerställa att magneterna fäster ordentligt.

2. Vik försiktigt ut skärmskyddet och lägg det plant för att identifiera de övre och nedre 
kanterna. Dragkedjorna bör positioneras mot den övre halvan för att möjliggöra 
öppning.

3. Justera skyddet med den övre kanten av husbilens skärm. Sidan med magneterna bör 
fästa vid frontmotorhuven. Se till att skyddet är centrerat.

4. Fäst påsarna genom att trä knapparna genom öljetthålen högst upp på påstyget, 
placera sedan väskans snören över dörrtoppen och stäng dörren för att säkra snörena 
på plats.

5. När alla magneter är fästa, justera skyddet vid behov för att eliminera eventuella veck 
eller lösa områden, vilket säkerställer en tät och säker passform runt hela skärmen.

6. Använd det justerbara kardborrebandet för att justera runt sidospeglarna för en tät 
säker passform.

7. Om delvis öppning av skärmen önskas, använd dragkedjorna som finns i den övre 
delen av skyddet för att skapa öppningar.

8. Efter installationen, dra försiktigt i skyddet på olika ställen för att säkerställa att det är 
säkert fäst och inte lätt lossnar.

9. För att ta bort skyddet, dra det försiktigt bort från skärmen, lossa kardborrebandet från 
sidospeglarna på båda sidor, sedan från hörnen. Vik skyddet prydligt och placera det 
tillbaka i den svarta bärväskan för förvaring.
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BRUKSANVISNING 
SKÖTSEL
Använd en fuktig trasa för att torka bort överskottssmuts från skärmskyddet efter varje 
användning.

Använd INTE blekmedel, alkohol eller ammoniakbaserade rengöringsvätskor på ditt hus-
bilsskärmskydd eftersom dessa kommer att skada materialet.

Använd INTE en värmekälla för att torka skärmskyddet, låt det torka naturligt.

När skyddet är torrt, vik det snyggt och förvara det i den medföljande bärväskan på en sval, 
torr plats för att förhindra mögel och mögeltillväxt.
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FELSÖKNING
LÖSNINGSGUIDE

Om det verkar som om någon del saknas i din beställning, kontakta vårt vänliga och 
hjälpsamma kundsupportteam inom 7 dagar efter mottagandet.

VAD GÖR JAG OM DET SAKNAS DELAR FRÅN MIN BESTÄLLNING?

FÖR ALLA ANDRA FRÅGOR, VÄNLIGEN KONTAKTA VÅRT  
KUNDSUPPORTTEAM.

213600- SKÄRMSKYDD FÖR HUSBIL



Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way,
Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, 
Sheriff Hutton, York, YO60 6PG
www.monstershop.co.uk

Monster Group (UK) is one of the UK’s fastest growing online retailers. We 
supply a diverse range of products which offer exceptional value for money. We 

strive to provide the best possible customer experience with free UK delivery 
across all our products and a Monster Guarantee for 100% satisfaction.

Try Monster. Buy Monster. Be Monster.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT-ABTEILUNG

Für fragen über dieses gerät, die 
garantie, rückgaben oder bei 

störungen, benutzen sie die folgenden 
unten aufgeführten angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hallo@monstershop.eu

VERKAUFSABTEILUNG

Für Informationen bezüglich dieses 
Geräts oder anderer produkte aus 

unserer Monster-Abteilung, benutzen 
sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten 

angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DEPARTAMENTO DE SOPORTE

Para consultas sobre este dispositivo, 
la garantía, devoluciones o denuncias 
de fallos por favor use los siguientes 

detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hola@monstershop.eu

DEPARTAMENTO DE VENTAS

Para información sobre este dispositivo 
u otros productos de nuestras 

divisiones de Monster por favor use los 
siguientes detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DIPARTIMENTO SUPPORTO

Per domande riguardo dispositivo, 
garanzia, reso o per riferire di guasti, 

utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: ciao@monstershop.eu

DIPARTIMENTO VENDITE

Per informazioni riguardanti questo 
dispositivo o altri prodotti dalle 

categorie Monster utilizzare i dettagli 
sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DÉPARTEMENT DE SOUTIEN

Pour les interrogations concernant cet appareil, la 
garantie, les retours ou les défauts de déclaration 

veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: bonjour@monstershop.eu

DÉPARTEMENT COMMERCIAL

Pour plus d’informations concernant cet appareil 
ou d’autres produits de nos divisions de Monster 

veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT

For queries about this device, warranty, returns or 
reporting faults please contact Support.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

SALES

For information regarding this device or other 
products from our Monster divisions please 

contact Sales.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT

Voor vragen over dit apparaat, garantie, 
retourzendingen of het melden van 

fouten kunt u contact opnemen met de 
klanten support.detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

VERKOOP

Voor informatie over dit apparaat of 
andere producten van onze Monster-
divisies kunt u contact opnemen met 

onze verkoop afdeling.siguientes 
detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT

Kontakta vår kundsupport för frågor 
om denna enhet, garanti, returer eller 

felrapportering.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

SALES

För information om denna enhet eller 
andra produkter från våra Monster-

divisioner vänligen kontakta vårt 
hjälpsamma säljteam.onze verkoop 

afdeling.siguientes detalles.


